
 

Table 1. Assays used for calculated intervals in this press release, June 09, 2010 
 

HoleID From To Length* Au g t 

  m m m   
10GSE16 98.25 99.5 1.25 0.77 

10GSE16 99.5 101 1.5 <.03 

10GSE16 101 102.3 1.3 <.03 

10GSE16 102.3 103.65 1.35 0.48 

10GSE16 103.65 104.1 0.45 0.24 

10GSE16 104.1 104.6 0.5 24.59 

10GSE33 250.5 251.65 1.15 1.34 

10GSE33 251.65 252.65 1 102.3 

10GSE33 252.65 253.35 0.7 96.57 

10GSE33 253.35 254 0.65 3.69 

10GSE33 254 255 1 1.06 

10GSE33 255 256 1 0.99 

10GSE33 256 256.5 0.5 28.7 

10GSE33 256.5 258 1.5 1.56 

10GSE41 232 233 1 1.32 

10GSE41 233 234 1 26.34 

10GSE41 234 235 1 19.68 

10GSE41 235 236 1 217.1 

10GSE41 236 237 1 8.54 

10GSE41 237 238 1 18.42 

10GSE41 238 239 1 29.3 

10GSE41 239 240 1 11.61 

10GSE41 240 241 1 7.05 

10GSE41 241 242 1 6.45 

10GSE41 242 243 1 20.03 

10GSE41 243 244 1 91.32 

10GSE41 244 245 1 3.5 

10GSE41 245 246 1 14.64 

10GSE41 246 247 1 19.55 

10GSE41 247 248 1 2.14 

10GSE41 248 249 1 9.12 

10GSE41 249 250 1 0.53 



10GSE41 250 251 1 0.26 

10GSE41 251 252 1 1.71 

10GSE46 136 137 1 0.63 

10GSE46 137 138 1 1.7 

10GSE46 138 139 1 0.98 

10GSE46 139 140 1 3.04 

10GSE46 140 141 1 0.74 

10GSE46 150 151 1 3.7 

10GSE46 151 152 1 0.62 

10GSE46 152 153 1 1.17 

10GSE46 153 154 1 2.35 

10GSE46 154 155 1 1.54 

10GSE46 155 156 1 3.93 

10GSE46 156 157 1 0.82 

10GSE46 157 157.7 0.7 2.18 

10GSE36A 43.3 44.65 1.35 4.34 

10GSE36A 44.65 45.55 0.9 <.03 

10GSE36A 45.55 47 1.45 0.46 

10GSE36A 47 48 1 0.22 

10GSE36A 48 49 1 0.39 

10GSE36A 49 49.7 0.7 0.46 

10GSE36A 49.7 50.2 0.5 <.03 

10GSE36A 50.2 51 0.8 4.54 

10GSE36A 51 52 1 15.29 

10GSE36A 52 53 1 29.77 

10GSE36A 53 53.55 0.55 7 

10GSE36A 53.55 55 1.45 2.35 

10GSE36A 55 56 1 1.01 

10GSE36A 56 57 1 0.14 

10GSE36A 57 58.35 1.35 0.41 

10GSE36A 58.35 59 0.65 0.75 

10GSE36A 59 60 1 0.82 

10GSE36A 60 61 1 2.23 

10GSE36A 61 61.7 0.7 0.55 

10GSE36A 130 131 1 5.74 

10GSE36A 131 132 1 13.36 

10GSE36A 132 133 1 1.61 

10GSE36A 133 134 1 11.45 



10GSE36A 134 135 1 16.55 

10GSE36A 135 136 1 11.13 

10GSE36A 136 137 1 0.22 

10GSE36A 137 138 1 0.46 

10GSE36A 138 139 1 0.29 

10GSE36A 139 140 1 0.63 

10GSE36A 140 141 1 0.45 

10GSE36A 141 142.15 1.15 1.53 

10GSE36A 142.15 143.5 1.35 17.01 

10GSE36A 143.5 144.35 0.85 76.58 

10GSE36A 144.35 145 0.65 70.03 

10GSE36A 145 146.2 1.2 <.03 

10GSE36A 146.2 147.7 1.5 <.03 

10GSE36A 147.7 148.5 0.8 <.03 

10GSE36A 148.5 150 1.5 0.53 

10GSE36A 150 151 1 1.18 

10GSE36A 151 152.05 1.05 0.17 

10GSE36A 152.05 153 0.95 15.05 

10GSE36A 153 153.6 0.6 13.37 

10GSE36A 153.6 154.85 1.25 7 

10GSE36A 154.85 155.8 0.95 17.82 

10GSE36A 155.8 157 1.2 1.58 

10GSE36A 157 158 1 1.42 

10GSE36A 158 158.6 0.6 1.99 

10GSE36A 158.6 159.25 0.65 1.92 

10GSE36A 159.25 160 0.75 <.03 

10GSE36A 160 161.5 1.5 0.29 

10GSE36A 161.5 162.95 1.45 0.17 

10GSE36A 162.95 164 1.05 2.55 

10GSE36A 164 165.5 1.5 1.68 

10GSE36A 165.5 167 1.5 1.63 

10GSE36A 167 168.5 1.5 2.61 

10GSE36A 168.5 169.75 1.25 0.72 

10GSE36A 169.75 170.4 0.65 7.75 

10GSE48 25.9 27.4 1.5 6.5 

10GSE48 27.4 28 0.6 42.25 

10GSE48 28 29 1 1.2 

10GSE48 29 30 1 0.19 



10GSE48 30 31 1 <.03 

10GSE48 31 32.1 1.1 62.83 

10GSE48 32.1 33.1 1 71.57 

10GSE48 33.1 34 0.9 3.1 

10GSE48 34 35 1 0.03 

10GSE48 35 36 1 0.1 

10GSE48 36 36.95 0.95 0.24 

10GSE48 36.95 38.5 1.55 2.25 

10GSE48 116.6 118 1.4 1.11 

10GSE48 118 119 1 1.37 

10GSE48 119 120 1 3.67 

10GSE48 120 121 1 4.08 

10GSE48 121 121.5 0.5 0.93 

10GSE48 121.5 122.4 0.9 8.57 

10GSE48 122.4 123 0.6 0.17 

10GSE48 123 124 1 0.21 

10GSE48 124 125.5 1.5 <.03 

10GSE48 125.5 127 1.5 5.93 

10GSE48 127 128 1 0.38 

10GSE48 128 128.85 0.85 0.29 

10GSE48 128.85 130 1.15 5.95 

10GSE48 130 131 1 5.86 

10GSE48 131 132 1 1.47 

10GSE48 132 133 1 0.89 

10GSE48 133 134 1 0.58 

10GSE48 134 135 1 7.89 

10GSE48 135 136 1 10.32 

10GSE48 136 137 1 1.9 

10GSE48 137 138 1 1.39 

10GSE48 138 139.05 1.05 6.62 

Length* drill core length in meters, true width not known at this time 
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